

2024 AAEM Student Bursary

The Alberta Association of Emergency Managers is proud to once again offer a student bursary that seeks to support the learning of future Emergency Managers and reduce the financial stress fo going to school. In order to promote positive change and growth within Alberta emergency management, we feel support of the next generation of Emergency Managers is of the utmost importance.

Application Checklist

- 1. Be a member of the Alberta Association of Emergency Managers.
- 2. Submit a personal document package which includes the following:
 - a. Professional Resume
 - b. Proof of enrollment in a (full-time or part-time) emergency management program which is directed at achieving a diploma or degree from any Canadian post-secondary institution.

c.	A personal letter (single page) explaining:	
		What is your connection to Alberta?
		How will receiving the student bursary assist your personal circumstances?

☐ How will you help advance the Alberta emergency management community?

Deadline for applications will be May 1st, 2024

Submissions must be made via email to Students@AAEM.ca

*include your full name, phone number, address and attach your personal document package.

The AAEM Board of Directors will establish a volunteer review committee to validate applications and announce the recipient(s) during the May 2024 AAEM Annual General Meeting. In the absence of a committee, the Board will determine recipient(s) of the student bursary.

Recipient(s) must be present at the May 2024 AGM to be awarded the bursary

Best of Luck to all of the applicants in the bursary program and throughout their education/careers